

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**96 WRIT PETITION NO.10319 OF 2018**

GOPIKISHAN BAPURAO PUJARI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. S.B.Solanke, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. P.K.Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondents-State.  
Mr. S.G.Bhalerao, Advocate for Respondent No.7.  
Mr. S.B.patil, Advocate for Respondent No.8.  
...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019**

**PER COURT :-**

. The petitioner is not seeking any relief for himself. The learned counsel submits that the petitioner may be granted permission to convert the Writ Petition into PIL. The petitioner may take appropriate steps.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

...  
vmk/-