

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1011 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.101 OF 2019

**GOPIKISHAN BAPURAO PUJARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Solanke Shrikrashna B.
GP for Respondents/State : Mr. D.R. Kale
Advocate for R/8, 10 : Mr. S.B. Patil

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 22nd June, 2023**

PC. :-

1. The learned advocate for Respondent Nos.8 to 11, submit that his affidavit in reply is ready and can be tendered immediately. The learned advocate for the Petitioner submits that he has received the copy of the reply in the Court and seeks time.
2. Office to accept the reply.
3. Liberty to file rejoinder on or before 06.07.2023.
4. Stand over to 13.07.2023.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]