



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023

Dhananjay Eknath Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 5799 OF 2024 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4324 OF 2026 IN WP/159/2026 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 376 OF 2026 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2026 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 675 OF 2026 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2026 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 2292 OF 2026	03.08.2026
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 2621 OF 2026 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 2628 OF 2026 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2026 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 2640 OF 2026 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 2646 OF 2026 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2026 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 2659 OF 2026 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 2661 OF 2026	04.08.2026

61 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019 62 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10573 OF 2019 IN FCA/63/2019 63 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023 IN FCA/59/2023 64 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2023 65 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024 66 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2024 WITH FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2024 67 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2025 68 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10239 OF 2025 IN FCA/67/2025	05.08.2026
69 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2025 70 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 101 OF 2019 74 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2025 75 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2025 76 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2025 WITH INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025 77 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3422 OF 2025 IN FCAST/9192/2025 78 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024 IN FCA/16/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024 IN FCA/16/2024	06.08.2026

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)